

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN

PROVINCE OF ISABELA

GIST OF APPROVED RESOLUTIONS/ORDINANCES For the Period of March 1 to March 30, 2018

DATE OF APPROVAL	Res./ Ord. No.	TITLE	SPONSOR/S	COMMITTEE/ AREA OF CONCERN
March 6, 2018	R-212	A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 31-2017 (SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 01 FY 2017) IN THE AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION TWO HUNDRED TWENTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY TWO PESOS & 30/100 (P4,222,732.30) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF DELFIN ALBANO, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY	Hon. RANDOLPH JOSEPH P. ARREOLA	Municipal Appropriation
March 6, 2018	R-213	A RESOLUTION DECLARING ORDINANCE NO. 18-2017 (SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 01-2017) IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION THREE HUNDRED SIXTY ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS (P3,361,650.00) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF RAMON, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY SUBJECT TO CONDITION	Hon. RANDOLPH JOSEPH P. ARREOLA	Municipal Appropriation
March 6, 2018	R-214	A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2017-249 (2018 ANNUAL BUDGET) IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY MILLION FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY TWO PESOS (P140,523,762.00) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANGADANAN, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY SUBJECT TO SOME CONDITIONS	Hon. RANDOLPH JOSEPH P. ARREOLA	Municipal Appropriation
March 6, 2018	R-215	A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 3 S. 2017 (SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 01 FY 2017) IN THE AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS & 72/100 (P4,484,250.72) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MALLIG, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY	Hon. RANDOLPH JOSEPH P. ARREOLA	Municipal Appropriation
March 6, 2018	R-216	A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 004-2017 (SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 01 FY 2017) IN THE AMOUNT OF ELEVEN MILLION FORTY NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTEEN PESOS & 35/100 (P11,049,116.35) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF DIVILACAN, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY SUBJECT TO CONDITION	Hon. RANDOLPH JOSEPH P. ARREOLA	Municipal Appropriation
March 6, 2018	R-217	A RESOLUTION GRANTING AUTHORITY TO THE HON. FAUSTINO G. DY III TO REPRESENT THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ISABELA TO ENTER INTO JOINT MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES (DENR), PHILIPPINE ARMY (PA) AND CAGAYAN VALLEY PARTNERS IN PEOPLE'S DEVELOPMENT (CAVAPPED) FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE NORTHERN SIERRA MADRE NATURAL PARK (NSMNP)	Hon. RANDOLPH JOSEPH P. ARREOLA	Municipal Appropriation

March 6, 2018	R-218	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE FAUSTINO G. DY III, PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS (DPWH) REPRESENTED BY REGIONAL DIRECTOR MELANIO C. BRIOSOS, CESO III, THE DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT (DILG) REPRESENTED BY REGIONAL DIRECTOR JONATHAN PAUL M. LEUSEN, JR. CESO IV REGARDING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SPECIAL LOCAL ROAD FUND (SLRF) UNDER REPUBLIC ACT 8794 OR MVUC LAW	Hon. Ric Justice E. Angobung	PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAYS & POWER
---------------	-------	---	------------------------------------	---